Proceeds from sales of investments   977   734
   Proceeds from sale of Liberty Notes   3,000   -
   Proceeds from sale of discontinued
   operations and assets held for sale   1,875   -
   Other, net   (337)   (291)

   Net cash provided by (used in) investing
   activities from continuing operations   4,522   (592)

   INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS   2,740   196

   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, beginning
   of period   505   214

   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, end of
   period   $3,245   $410

   Comcast Corporation
   TABLE 4
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (dollars in millions)

   (2)
   Cable   Content Other   Total

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2003
   Revenues   $4,374   $173   ($1)   $4,546
   Operating Cash Flow   $1,620   $50   ($38)   $1,632
   Operating Income (Loss)   $534   $14   ($55)   $493
   Operating Cash Flow Margin   37.0%  28.9%   NM   35.9%
   Capital Expenditures (6)   $1,045   $4   $32   $1,081

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2002
   Revenues   $4,035   $148   ($6)   $4,177
   Operating Cash Flow (3)   $1,198   $33   ($39)   $1,192
   Operating Income (Loss)   $112   ($7)  ($61)   $44
   Operating Cash Flow Margin (3)   29.7%  22.8%   NM   28.5%
   Capital Expenditures (5)   $1,411   $2   $5   $1,418

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003
   Revenues   $12,984   $635   ($14)  $13,605
   Operating Cash Flow   $4,638   $169  ($135)   $4,672
   Operating Income (Loss)   $1,339   $61  ($188)   $1,212

   Operating Cash Flow Margin   35.7%  26.6%   NM   34.3%
   Capital Expenditures (6)   $3,045   $14   $34   $3,093

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002
   Revenues   $11,888   $547   ($25)  $12,410
   Operating Cash Flow (3)   $3,421   $145  ($115)   $3,451
   Operating Income (Loss) (4)   ($16,325)   $37  ($198) ($16,486)
   Operating Cash Flow Margin (3)   28.8%  26.6%   NM   27.8%
   Capital Expenditures (5)   $3,789   $13   $11   $3,813

   (1)  See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7.  Historical
   financial data by business segment, as required under generally
   accepted accounting principles, is available in the Company's
   quarterly report on Form 10-Q.  Financial data has been adjusted to
   reflect QVC as discontinued operations.

   (2)  Pro forma financial data includes the results of AT&T Broadband
   acquired in November 2002 (acquired systems).  Pro forma financial
   data excludes the results of the 314,000 cable subscribers sold to
   Bresnan Communications in March 2003 and excludes the results of the

[…]

Operating Cash Flow and Free Cash Flow should not be considered as
substitutes for operating income (loss), net income (loss), net cash provided
by operating activities or other measures of performance or liquidity reported
in accordance with GAAP.  Debt Excluding Exchangeables should not be
considered as a substitute for Total Debt.  Additionally, in the opinion of
management, our pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of future results
or what results would have been had the acquired businesses been operated by
us after the assumed earlier date.

   Following are quantitative reconciliations of Free Cash Flow, Debt
Excluding Exchangeables, Consolidated Operating Cash Flow, and, although not
required by Regulation G, reconciliations of business segment Operating Cash
Flow and pro forma data.

   Comcast Corporation
   TABLE 7-A continued
   Reconciliations of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment
   (Unaudited)

   (dollars in millions)

   Historical (1)

   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2003   Cable   Content   Other   Total
   Revenues   $4,374   $173   ($1)   $4,546
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   2,754   123   37   2,914
   Operating Cash Flow   $1,620   $50   ($38)   $1,632
   Depreciation and
   amortization   1,086   36   17   1,139
   Operating income
   (loss)   $534   $14   ($55)   $493
   Capital expenditures   $1,045   $4   $32   $1,081

   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   Cable   Content   Other   Total
   Revenues   $1,548   $148   $2   $1,698
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   903   115   38   1,056
   Operating Cash Flow   $645   $33   ($36)   $642
   Depreciation and
   amortization   309   40   22   371
   Operating income
   (loss)   $336   ($7)   ($58)   $271
   Capital expenditures   $322   $2   $5   $329

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2003   Cable   Content   Other   Total
   Revenues   $12,985   $635   ($14)   $13,606
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   8,347   466   121   8,934
   Operating Cash Flow   $4,638   $169   ($135)   $4,672
   Depreciation and
   amortization   3,299   108   53   3,460
   Operating income
   (loss)   $1,339   $61   ($188)   $1,212
   Capital expenditures   $3,045   $14   $34   $3,093

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   Cable   Content   Other   Total
   Revenues   $4,558   $547   ($3)   $5,102
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   2,662   402   107   3,171
   Operating Cash Flow   $1,896   $145   ($110)   $1,931
   Depreciation and
   amortization   900   108   83   1,091
   Impairment charge   -   -   -   -
   Operating income
   (loss)   $996   $37   ($193)   $840
   Capital expenditures   $1,011   $13   $11   $1,035

   Comcast Corporation
   TABLE 7-A continued
   Reconciliations of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment
   (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   Adjustments (2)
   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2003   Cable   Other   Pro forma
   Revenues   -   -   $4,546
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   -   -   2,914

[…]

Reconciliation of Total Debt to Debt Excluding Exchangeables (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   As of September 30, 2003
   Current portion of long-term debt   $3,065
   Long-term debt   27,316
   Total Debt   $30,381
   Exchangeable debt   5,406
   Debt excluding exchangeables   $24,975

   (1)  Historical amounts have been adjusted to reflect QVC as discontinued
   operations.

   (2)  Pro forma data is only adjusted for timing of the acquisitions (or
   dispositions) and for acquisitions does not include adjustments for
   costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies
   that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses.

   Comcast Corporation
   TABLE 7-B continued
   Reconciliations of Cable Segment Historical and Pro Forma Data (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   Three Months Ended
   December 31, 2002   Historical   Adjustments (1)  Pro forma
   Revenues   $2,792   $1,357   $4,149
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   1,890   1,211   3,101
   Operating Cash Flow   902   146   1,048
   Depreciation and amortization   770   421   1,191
   Operating income (loss)   $132   ($275)   ($143)

   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   Historical   Adjustments (1)   Pro forma
   Revenues   $1,548   $2,487   $4,035
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   901   1,936   2,837
   Operating Cash Flow   647   551   1,198
   Depreciation and amortization   309   777   1,086
   Operating income (loss)   $338   ($226)   $112

   Three Months Ended

   June 30, 2002   Historical   Adjustments (1)  Pro forma
   Revenues   $1,541   $2,468   $4,009
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   888   1,944   2,832
   Operating Cash Flow   653   524   1,177
   Depreciation and amortization   298   785   1,083
   Impairment charge   -   16,525   16,525
   Operating income (loss)   $355   ($16,786)   ($16,431)

   Three Months Ended
   March 31, 2002   Historical   Adjustments (1)  Pro forma
   Revenues   $1,469   $2,375   $3,844
   Operating expenses
   (excluding depreciation
   & amortization)   872   1,926   2,798
   Operating Cash Flow   597   449   1,046
   Depreciation and amortization   293   759   1,052
   Operating income (loss)   $304   ($310)   ($6)

   (1)  Pro forma data is only adjusted for timing of the acquisitions (or
   dispositions) and for acquisitions does not include adjustments for
   costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies
   that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses.

   Comcast Corporation
   TABLE 7-C continued
   Reconciliation of Net Income (Loss) to Free Cash Flow  (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions, except per share data)

   Three Months Ended